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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:607
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
NATIONAL LIVELIHOOD MISSION PROJECT
Panda Shri Baijayant;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to Launch National Livelihood Mission project to Help Below Poverty Line families in skill development and job placement; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b): The Cabinet Note for restructuring the Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) as National Rural Livelihood Mission is under flnalization.
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